providing a safe aquatic recreational space for City residents, particularly our students 
and families who wish to use the Pool. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. This Council hereby allocates up to Twenty-five Thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) annually for the costs of providing certified lifeguards at the Heights High 
School Swimming Pool for the period of September 1 through May 31. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Ordinance shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper